<u>બિકાશ :–</u> ઉપર મુજબ – અસલ ચલણ

\$ 262532

PHONE NO. (02692) 260455

FAX NO.

ِValue રૂા.૯,૭૭,૭૪૧/– નું ચલણ સ્ટ્લ્બેન્ક્રમ્ઓફ ઈન્ક્રીક્રા, આણંદ શાખામાં તા.૨ દ્રિ૧૧.૧૭ ના રોજ કોર્વો ૨ શ.૧ ં બન્મ ભરપાઈ કરેલ છે. જેની અસલ નકલ આ સાથે સામેલ છે, તો આગળની ઘટતી કાર્યવાહી સત્વરે થવાને વિનંતી છે.

પ્રસ્તુત વિષયમાં જણાવેલ કામ માટે Payment of Compensatory Afforestation & Net Present

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રી, માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ, આણંદ ડીસ્ટ્રીકટ આશંદ, ઈન ગુજરાત સ્ટેટ. અનું. :- આપશ્રી કચેરીના પત્ર જાનં. ર્સ્ટ્સ ને (૫૧૭૧/૪૧/૪૫/ ૨૦૧-૧૯ 11-22.99-93

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય અનુસંધાન પરત્વે સવિનય જણાવવાનું કે, સંદર્ભમાં દર્શાવેલ પત્ર અન્વયે

વિષય :- પ્રયોઝલ ફોર ડાવર્ઝન ઓફ ૦.૫૧૨૫ હેકટર ઓફ પ્રોટેકટેડ ફોરેસ્ટ લેન્ડ ફોર ધ પ્રોજેકટ ઓફ વાઈડનીગ એન્ડ સ્ટ્રેન્ધનીગ ઓફ એસ.આ૨. ટુ વડતાલ ઝોલ <u>બાક</u>રોલ રોડ. કી.મી.૦/૦ થી ૯/૬૦૦. (વાઈડનીંગ ઓફ રોડ ફ્રોમ ૧૦.૦૦ મીટર ટુ ૪-લેન એટ કી.મી.૯/૧૦૦ ટુ ૯/૦૦૦ ઈન ફેવર ઓફ

પ્રતિ, નાયબ વન સંરક્ષક્રી સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, જીલ્લા સેવા સદન, પહેલે માળ, આણંદ.

જા.નં. સીબી / ક૯૬૬ / ૨૦૧૭. કાયૅપાલક ઈજને૨શ્રીની કર્ચેરી, માગૅ અને મકાન વિભાગ, બોરસદ ચોકડી નજીક. આશંદ. તા. ૧ / ૧૧ / ૨૦૧૭. 22

ના. વ. સં. સા. વ. વિ. આણંદ. Vaqsoi .:- 51 1793 4 DEC 2017 તારીખ :-ટેબલ નંબર :-

કાર્યપાલક ઈજને૨ માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ, આણંદ.

126



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय पारिषम क्षत्र Regional Office, Western Region केन्द्रीय पर्यावरण भटन "Kendriya Paryavaran Bhavan" लिन्क रोड न0-3,Link Road No. 3 E-5, रविशकर नगर/Ravi Shankar Nagar भाराल- , ग०व०)/Bhopal-462016 (M.P.) न्रतीक्ष्रियर / Telefax-2466525,2465196,2463102 अणुदाक /E-mail: rowz.bpl.mef@nic.in

Date: 16/11/2017

File No. 6-GJB043/2017-BHO/86/

To.

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Forests) Govt. of Gujarat Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar (Gujarat).

Sub. Diversion of 0.5125 ha Protected Forest land for the work of S.R. to Vadtal Zole Bakrol road Km 0.0 to 9.60 (Widening of road from 10.00 meter to 4 lane at Km 9.100 to 9.600) Anand district in favour of Executive Engineer, R & B Division Anand, Gujarat.

SIL.

2.

3.

Lam directed to refer to your latter No. FCA-1017/7-23/17/SF-137/F dated 06/10/2017 on the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Central Government under section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

After due consideration of the above proposal of the State Government the undersigned on behalf of the Central Government is hereby directed to convey in-principle approval for Diversion of 0.5125 ha Protected Forest land for the work of S.R. to Vadtal Zole Bakrol road Km 0/0 to 9/60 (Widening of road from 10.00 meter to 4 lane at Km 9/100 to 9/600) Anand district in favour of Executive Engineer. R & B Division Anand subject to the following conditions:-

1. Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.

- a) Forest land shall be handed over to the User Agency only after the User Agency has got possession of non-forest land, if any, required for the project.
- b) Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 2.00 ha degraded-forest land (Survey No. 235 pt.) Village-Bhandara. Tal-Santrampur, District-Mahisagar at the cost of the User Agency. Compensatory afforestation shall be of a mix of local indigenous species. Monoculture of any species shall be avoided.
- a) The cost of compensatory afforestation, survey, demarcation and erection of pillars shall be deposited in advance at prevailing wage rates with the Forest Department by the User Agency. The CA shall be maintained for 10 years. The scheme shall include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.
- b) Land identified for CA shall be clearly depicted on a Survey of India Toposheet of 150,000. The bearing of each corner point and distances between two successive points shall be recorded alongwith the GPS readings of Geo coordinates (Latitudes & Longitudes).

Contd..2

[ambo6h 16/11/2017 (Area = 0.5125 ha)

- a) The State Government shall charge the "Net Present Value" (NPV) for <u>0.5125 ha</u> of forest land to be diverted under the proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (Civil) no. 202/1995 and us per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC(Pt. II) dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.
 - (instregatos).
 b) Additional amount of NPV of diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency, which shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.
- 5. All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in).
- 6. The certified copy of Survey of India toposheet map and geo-referenced map of proposed diversion shall be uploaded on webportal (<u>http://forestsclearance.nic.in</u>) before issuing of working permission, as in case of linear project.
- 7. Project shall restrict the felling of trees upto 57 trees in the diverted forest land. The trees shall be felled under strict supervision of the State Forest Department and only those trees shall be felled which are absolutely essential for the project.
- 8. No additional or new path shall be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
- 9. No labour camps shall be established on forest land.
- 10. Proposed labour camps outside the forest area are to be dismantled and removed. The labourers shall be sent back immediately after the completion of the work.
- 11. The User Agency shall provide alternate fuel to the labourers working at the site toavoid damage / felling of trees.
- 12. The User Agency shall ensure that because of this project, no damage is caused to the Wildlife.
- 13. Relevant directions contained in various notifications issued by the Central Government under the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act. 1986 and Environment (Protection) Rules, 1986 made there under and as amended from time to time regarding use of fly ash shall be fully complied with.
- 14. Muck disposal, if required, shall be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest Department.
- 15. Soil conservation measures, if required, shall be taken up by the User Agency for which fund should be provided as per the current rate of works.
- 16. The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be demarcated on ground at the project cost, by erecting four feet high reinforced cement concrete pillars, each inscribed with its serial number, forward and back bearing and distance from pillar to pillar.
- 17. The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of User Agency or the project life whichever is less.

(Azea = 0.5.125 ha.)

Contd...3

24

4.

- The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.
- 19 Road side plantation & plantation on the central verge shall be raised by the User Agency as per the standard norms.
- 20 All statutory provisions under various Acts, rules there under and guidelines applicable to this project shall be strictly adhered to.
- 21. The torest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal
- 12 The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.
- 23 The User Agency shall submit compliance report as on 1st January of every year to the Nodal Officer of the State
- 24 The State Government shall monitor compliance of conditions of Forest Clearance and shall submit in this regard yearly report as on 1° July of every year.
- 25. Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation and development of forests & wildlife
- 20. Speed governing sinages shall be creeted along the road at regular intervals.
- 27. The user agency shall construct, if required, under & or over passes for movement of wild animals etc. in consultation with the State Forest Department.
- 28. The compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestselearance.nic.in).

After receipt of compliance report on fulfillment of the condition Nos. 2,3,4,5,6 & 28 from the State Government, proposal will be considered for final approval under Section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

Any order for transfer of forest land to user agency shall not be issued by the State Government till formal approval for diversion of forest land is issued by this office.

(Azca= 0.5125 ha.)

Pampesh Mohan Koul) Technical Officer (Forestry)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director (ROHQ), Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, AGNI, C-Wing, 3rd Floor, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi.
- 2 The Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Nodal Officer (FC), Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
- 3 The Dy. Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division Anand, District-Anand, Gujarat.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Anand, Distt- Anand, Gujarat.
- 5 Order file.

[ambash 16/11/2017

(Pamposh Mohan Koul) Technical Officer (Forestry)

sel नकद / Cash अंतरण Pransfer ore पर्न्री / Pay-in-Slip Ani भारतीय स्टेट बैंक दिनाम्प्रविद्य STATE BANK OF INDIA 2016-17 शाखा / Branch SB / CA / RD / CC / TL ग्ताता का रेकार of Account म खाते में जमा करने हेतु। For the credit of the bank account of Amount ,द / चैंक के विवरण दूसरी और लिखे पै./Ps. etails of Cash / Cheques Overleaf Rs. खाते में नकद जमा Cash Deposit in the Account नकदी रखेरखाव शुल्क 202 Cash Handling Charges • জাদ্বা A Deposit (शब्दो में)/Rupees to words रोकड अधिकारी/पासकर्ता अधिकरी डबल्यओ Cash Officer / Passing Officer swð

Environment, Forest and Climate Change Informatics Division (FFCCID) NIC New Delhi monil For any Technical support, Please Contact nring-fr(at)nic(dot)in

Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of

An innovative e-Governance initiative of MoEFCC for Transparent and Responsive Governance. For any clarification, kindly contact at(011-24695407 or may send E-Mail monitoring-fc(at)nic(dot)in.) Disclaimer

					7		N	1		- (W							14	·		_	P80 •
				la. 9/i	fre	B s		1								-	Sno.	۵ ۲			1 DR
	•			lane at km. 9/100 to 9/600)	9/6 (Widening of Road from 10,00 Mtr, to Four	S. R. to Vadtal Zole Bakrol Road km. 0/0 to	/2017					9/600)	from 10.00 Mtr. to Four	Bakrol Road km. 0/0 to 9/6 (Widening of Road	S. R. to Vadtal Zole	FP/GJ/ROAD/26245/2017	Proposal Detail	Нер		My Acc	
					¢		ROAD262452017259 (7 ROAD262452017003	Application_No			My Account	Forest and Wildlife Clearances -A Single Window Clearance System
							6126245259 1					•				6126245003	Application No (New)		Online pa	My Proposals Environment Clearance \bigtriangledown	/ildlife (low Clea
7							16 Nov 2017									16 Nov 2017	Date of IN- PRINCIPLE		yment histo	t Clearance ▽	learanc rance S
Total :	Other Charges3 :	Other Charges2 :	Other Charges1 0/-	NPV:	Safety Zone:	PCA:	CA:	Total :	Charges3 0/-	Charges2 0/-	: Other	Other	NPV:	Safety Zone:	PCA:	CA:	Amo		ry mac		es yster
977741/-	9 O/-	2 0/-	1 0/-	288538/ - ,	- 0/- ,	0/-,	689203/-	27801/-	s3 0/-	:52 0/-	931 V/	0/-	0/÷ ,	0/-,	0/-,	1/- ,	unt to be Paid/ (in Rs.)		de by User	Proposals Fo	,
				Other Charges: 0/-	Addi PA: 0/-	CAT: 0/-	Addl CA: 0/-						Boundary 27800/-	Addi PA: 0/-		Addl CA: 0/-	Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)		Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA	My Proposals Forest Clearance ▽	
	•						Paid				• •				Paid)	Payment Status		CAMPA	My Proposals Wildlife Clearance \bigtriangledown	User Name: [Dilip State: [Gujarat] Role : [Applicant]
	Transaction : 04 Dec 2017 Date	Challan Generated On	Mode of Payment	Bank Name	9	by	Fund Demand		Transaction Date	ted	Payment	Mode of	ō		ed by	Fund				life Clearance⊽	Dilipbhai] at] :ant]
	: 04 Dec 2017	: 23 Nov 2017	: Bank (Challan)	Bank		: 23 Nov 2017			: 27 Dec 2017	: 20 Dec 2017	: Bank (Challan)	Corporation	. Corporation		: 19 Dec 2017		Payment Detail			Help⊽	
		х			Challan	Generated	Demand Letter					-		Generated Challan	<u>Letter</u>	Demand	Demand Letter				· •

Online Submission & Monitoring of Environmental,

Untitled Page

05 Feb 2018 11:43:29 Logout

072020171129001



Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date : 23-11-2017

Client Code.	CAM5068							
Location.	GUJRAT							
Remitter Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER							
PIF/Application No.	6126245259							
Address.	Opposite D.S.P. office,Ananc - Karamsad Road Anand							
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	deeanand01@gmail.com 9426283158 2692-260455							
Amount(in Rs)	977741/-							
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	FCS Branch (0633)							

052026171129001



Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date : 23-11-2017

Client Code.	CAM5068								
Location.	GUJRAT								
Remitter Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ANAND								
PIF/Application No.	6126245259								
Address.	Opposite D.S.P. office, Anand - Karamsad RoadAnand								
<u>Remitter Contact No.</u> Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	deeanand01@gmail.com 9426283158 2692-260455								
Amount(in Rs)	977741/-								
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	FCS Branch (0633)								

AGENCY COPY

CAMPA-MOEF Copy

BANK COPY

								·		
					- und find		Challan for collecti	on of A	d-hoc CAMPA fund	
Challan for collection	on of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund			ion of a	Ad-hoc CAMPA fund		Date : 20-12-2017			
Date : 20-12-2017			Date : 20-12-2017	1044	5068		Client Code.	CAMS	068	
Slient Code.	CAM5068		Client Code.	-	RAT		Location.	GUJR	AT	
Location.	GUJRAT		Location.		CUTIVE ENGINEER		Remitter Name.		UTIVE ENGINEER	
Remitter Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ANAND		Remitter Name.	ANA	ND			61262		
PIF/Application No.	6126245003		PIF/Application No.		245003		PIF/Application No.		site D.S.P.	
Address.	Opposite D.S.P. office,Anand - Karamsad Road Anand				Opposite D.S.P. office,Anand - Karamsad RoadAnand		Address.	office,Anand - Karamsad RoadAnand		
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	itter Conlact No. II-Id. le No. 9426283158		<u>Remitter Contact No.</u> Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	9426	nnand01@gmail.com 5283158 -260455		<u>Remitter Contact No.</u> Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	deeanand01@gmail.com 9426283158 2692-260455		
Amount(in Rs)			Amount(in Rs)	2780	1/-	•	Amount(in Rs)	27801	1-	
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Beneficiary Branch and Code. FCS Branch (0633)			FCS	Branch (0633)		Beneficiary Branch and Code.	FCS E	Franch (0633)	
Amount in Words:Twenty- One Rupees Only	Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and		Amount in Words :Twenty One Rupees Only	Thousend Eight Hundred and		Amount in Words : Twenty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and One Rupees Only				
Depositor Signature (Signature)	Bank Official (Signature)		Depositor Signature (Signature)		Bank Official (Signature)		Depositor Signature (Signature)		Bank Official (Signature)	
Bank's Transaction Nur	nber Branch Stamp		Bank's Transaction Nu	mber	Branch Stamp		Bank's Transaction Nu	ımber	Branch Stamp	
 Challan should only be INST/DD. Enter the Remitter Nan Information 1 	accepted against		 Branches should use to process the transa Challan should only ti INST/DD. Enter the Remitter Na Information 1 Enter the Remitter Mo Information 2 	ction. De acce me in a	pted against Additional		 Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction. Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD. Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 1 			

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

0520201711222001 G.J. Mp Berni Campo

Scharly

26-05

2017

AG.

Qu1 51

FORM –I (FOR LINEAR PROJECT) Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Anand

Date :....

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (pt) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 ('FRA' for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for nonforest purposes read with MoE's letter dt 5th February 2013 were in MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear project, it is certified that **0.5125** hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Executive Engineer, R & B Division, Anand for Widening & Strengthening of S.R. to Vadtal Zole Bakrol Road k.m. 0/0 to 9/600 (Widening of Road from 10.00 meter to 4- Lane at k.m. 9/100 to 9/600) in Anand District falls within Jurisdiction of Vadtal, Zole, Bakrol villages in Anand Taluka.

It is further certified the:

No.....

- (g) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire **0.5125** hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha (s), Sub division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee area enclosed as annexure I to annexure III
- (h) The diversion of forest land of facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabha have given their consent to it :
- The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups And Pre-agricultural communities.

Encls: As above Place: **ANAND** Date:

1316/17 District Magistrate & Collector Anand

Deputy Conservator of Forest Social Forest Division Anand.